FAghn & Coy valenr Declaration of Conformity for knives
and cutlery made of stainless steel with
various handles

Page:1 of 3
Geeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

Version 1, 15.10.2012, DL

2 3400b

Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

WYy-13 /DL

Haahr & Co. A/S
Madevej 20
6700 Esbjerg

TIf. +4575 12 80 00
Fax +45 7512 27 19

http://www.haahr-co.dk
2 Identification of the Product:
o Name Jonas
e [tem No. 519802-03
o Description Tongs 230 mm
o Material Stainless steel 18/10
e Photo




Haahr & Co. varenr. s . s Page:2 of 3

Declaration of Conform‘lty for knlve§ Gesldends for Hashr & Co. A/S
and cutlery made of stainless steel with
various handles

Version 1, 15.10.2012, DL Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

L0 2Hook Wy-1% /oL

General EU compliance:

These articles comply with the requirements of Regulation 1935/2004-EC, and are produced and
handled in accordance with the requirements of good manufacturing practice in Regulation
2023/2006-EC.

Specific EU compliance for plastic handles in contact with food:

Plastic handles are considered to be food contact materials only to the extent blade design
probable that there will be contact with food. On the blades with forged knife spine, the handle is

not regarded a food contact material.

There are only used monomers, other parent compounds, macromolecules obtained from
microbial fermentation, additives and polymerization excipients specified in Annex | to 10/2011-
EU.

The articles that are covered by this compliance:
. X Contains no substances, or their degradation products, for which restrictions and/or
specifications and/or purity criteria in Annex | and Annex Il to 10/2011-EU are set, or pursuant
to Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC.

0O Contains substances, or their degradation products, for which restrictions and/or
specifications and/or purity criteria in Annex | and Annex Il to 10/2011-EU are met, or pursuant
to Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC.

We have trial data and/or theoretical calculations available documenting that limit values for total
and possibly specific migration, as well as any purity criteria, are met under the worst possible
uses within the intended and foreseeable scope.

Health risk assessment of the metal:

The knives/cutlery is suitable for contact with food under the section 4 specified conditions, as they
meet the requirements for purity, composition and staining given in:
e French and Italian legislation on metallic food contact materials and/or

e US-FDA FOOD CODE 2009 AND NFS/ANSI 51 - 2012 on Food Equipment Materials.

Health risk assessment of raw and oiled wood and bamboo handles in contact with food:
el 2o @5oPooTNENt Of raw and oiled wood and bamboo handles in contact with food:

There is only utilized an untreated or oiled wood/bamboo variety which have traditionally been
used for the handles, or in direct contact with food, and are deemed appropriate.

For the oiling, tempered vegetable oils are used that are suitable for contact with food.




Haahr & Co. varenr. : . s Page:3 of 3

Declaration of Conform.lty for kmve:v. Caniiende for Maiahi & Co. A1S
and cutlery made of stainless steel with
various handles

Version 1, 15.10.2012, DL Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

2cMok 1y-13 /O

4 | The knives/cutlery is suitable for contact with all types of food at the expected and foreseeable
use.

The knives/cutlery is designed for cooking, serving and eating foods at temperatures up to 100 °C.

Representative samples of these, or similar articles, have been examined for compliance with the
requirements of Section 3 and the articles in this lot are produced under similar conditions, using
identical raw materials, from the same manufacturer.

If the Danish Food Authorities so requests, Haahr & Co. A/S will provide the necessary
background documentation.

L m(pﬂ )(cf WL(S o

//{ L@%\@L”\‘ 2013-04-11

/ Supplier name - Signature Date

On behalf of Haahr & Co. A/S

HAAHR & CO. ISENKRAM A/s
HADEVEJ 20 - 6790 E5TERG
TLF: 751280 06 - FAX: 75 1227 49

FBDNC(\C&QSJ@\J /Y- 2013

Sigriatur Date




262G ~ 203B01F - 20339119 ~ 20 2H2RG ~ 202M 28T ~ 2034289
A 20 24006 ~ A0 JYS45 & S
Mi’ Jonas v 1 Y° twixit!

10302

Vérnamo, April 2012

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, Lindén International AB, P.O. Box 323, SE-331 23 Vérnamo, declare under our sole
responsibility that our stainless steel products produced in our Motala factory to which this
declaration relates is in conformity with the following laws, standard or other named normative

documents:

- Directive 1935/2004/EC of the European Parliament
- [talian Decree No. 258 of 21 December 2010

Lindén International AB certifies that the above mention products are made of stainless steel
grade AISI 304 corresponding to grade EN 1.4301 and SS2333.

LINDE'N_’ INTERNATIONAL AB

: . ;'/.-: e },‘.
\\ ’4 S

Jens Sorensen
Managing Director

POSTADRESS BESOKSADRESS TELEFON TELEFAX E-MAIL ORG.NR
POSTAL ADRESS VISITING ADRESS TELEPHONE FAX INTERNET VAT-NC
Lindén International AB Silkesvigen 27 0370-69 55 30 0370-177 01 info@lindenint.se 556526-6599
Int +46 370-69 55 30 Int +46 370-177 01 www.lindenint.se SE556526659901

P.O. Box 323
SE-33123 VARNAMO



